PROVINCETOWN
ART
ASSOCIATION

FIRST
1947
EXHIBITION

\
THIRTY- 'H‘H’RD SEASON

"

JUNE 29th -~ JULY 2fth

PRICE 25¢



The

Provincetown Art Association

ANNUAL COSTUME BALL
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THEME “ATOMICTAGE”

will be held at

TOWN HALL 9 By o

FRIDAY, AUGUST .25th

1947
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KEN REEVES-ORCHESTRA

Admission—$1.50 (tax incl.)
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Where /

the setting is unusual
the food superb
the drinks excellent
the fun tops

AR P L L il
THE FLAGSHIP

PROVINCETOWN Telephone 699

BOOKS FOR YOUR PLEASURE

Cape Cod books, the latest novels and non-fiction
books, a top-notch rental library, reprints at low
prices, children’s books, plus sections on painting,
musie, poetry . .

In short, the kind of books you’ll need for your
vacation in one of America’s cultural centers.

PROVINCETOWN BOOKSHOP

246 Commercial Street

OPEN 9 A. M. to 9 P. M.
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L. J. Lippard Evelyn Lippard

YE OLDE TOWNE SHOPPE

ANTIQUES — GLASS — CHINA

375 Commercial Street Provincetown

GRAY INN

: )/I = V" Bed and Breakfast

i GRAY INN
A U FISH HOUSE
Seafood
Telephone Provincetown 358 or 652

417

ANTIQUES and DECORATIONS

417 Commercial Street

FOR YOUR COMPLETE WARDROBE
.- £y -
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/). " MALCHMAN’S

Opposite Town Hall
SPORTSWEAR—BEACHWEAR
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BRYANT’S MARKET

Opposite the Art Association (ol

FINE GROCERIES, MEATS
FRUITS and VEGETABLES

PHONE CHOICE WINES,
134 BEERS—LIQUORS

JOHN R. SMALL — Mimeographing

194 COMMERCIAL STREET PHONE 888

Expert, rapid mimeographing — All Office Services
Typewriters Advertising
Makers of accurate, Copyrighted maps of Provincetown

Publishers of
Provincetown Day By Day

Get your free copy each week of this complete informational
tourist guide amd bulletin at any one of 138 distribution points—
Hotels, Guest Houses, Stores, etc.

WONG’S RESTAURANT /= &
FINEST CHINESE and AMERICAN FOOD s
Telephone 237

334 Commercial Stregt Provincétown, Mass.
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YOU are invited to join the Provincetown Art
Association.

Your contribution will not only support our own
gallery and promote our artists, but will also contribute
to the foundation of a strong national art.

Che

Provineetonm Art Assoriation

FIncorporated {

CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS ‘\(

Article II. Objects and Purposes. The objects and
purposes of this association shall be to promote and cul- {
tivate the fine arts, and to that end to establish and
maintain for the town of Provincetown a permanent |
collection of paintings and other works of art. Also to |
hold exhibitions of paintings and other works of art and
to promote the advancement of art by means of social )
intercourse between artists and those interested in the 1
arts.

MEMBERS
Section 1. Membership in this association shall be divided as
follows:
a. Associate Members—Dues $2.00 per year.
Contributing members—Dues $5.00 per year.
Sustaining members—Dues $10.00 per year.
Life members—$50.00.
Patrons—Any person contributing $100.00 or more.
Benefactors—Any perrson contributing $500.00 or more.
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Provincetown Art Association

Incorporated
FOUNDED IN 1914

First
S
Egghibition
June 29th to July 27th

o

OPEN DAILY FROM
10 A. M. to 10 P. M.

SUNDAYS
2 to 5:30

ADMISSION 25 CENTS

CONCERTS SUNDAY EVENINGS—8:30
CHAMBER MUSIC—RECITALS

EITHER THE DIRECTOR OR THE ATTENDANT
AT THE DESK WILL BE GLAD TO FURNISH
ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING SALES

SHIRLEY PELL YATER—Gallery Attendant
T. T. HACKETT—Gallery Attendant




OFFICERS |

President, Rev. William L. Bailey

Acting Vice-President, Thomas G. Blakeman

Director, George D. Yater

Treasurer, John E. Chase

Recording Secretary, Amy McKain

Corresponding Secretary, Heinrich Pfeiffer

Honorary Vice-Presidents, Jerry Farnsworth, William L’Engle,
V. B. Rann, Philip Malicoat, Fritz Pfeiffer

TRUSTEES

Ross Moffett (Secretary of Trustees), Charles Heinz, J. A. Lopes,
Henry Helmer, Oscar Gieberich, Carl Murchison, Hope Pfeiffer, LaForce
Bailey, Philip W. Conrad, Reeves Euler, Bruce McKain, George D. Yater

COMMITTEES |
Finance Memorial Gallery
Carl Murchison Honorary Vice-Presidents
Permanent Collection and
Membership Special Exhibitions
Frances Euler Honorary Vice-Presidents
Buildings and Grounds Auditing
Reeves Euler Bruce McKain
LIFE MEMBERS
*Edwin A. Grozier Mrs. Anne Dunbar
*William H. Young *Mrs. Emily C. Eaton
*John D. Adams Mrs. Henry J. Winslow
*Dr. Percival J. Eaton *Frederick C. Boynton
Henry J. Winslow Mrs. Caroline Brewster Crooker
*Rev. Henry Mottet, D. D. *Mrs. Frances E. Deland
Conrad W. Crooker Miss Charlotte S. Cullen
*Miss Sarah S. Munroe Frank A. Days, Jr. _
Miss Florence Waterbury Mrs. Adele Rogers Schrenk
*Frank A. Days Mrs. Frank Little
*Howard F. Hopkins Mrs. E. Ambrose Webster
Joseph A. Days Leslie N. Brock
Mrs. Alice G. Grozier Emanuel Fellman
*Mrs. Anna M. Young
PATRONS

*Miss Elizabeth W. Roberts
*Mrs. Florida Duncan

BENEFACTORS
Mrs. Alice G. Grozier

*Deceased
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14.
15.
16.
L
18.
19,
20.

Thirty-Third Season

PAINTINGS--- MAIN GALLERY

Hortense M. Gordon. Miss Fagen’s Peaches

Suzanne Carvalle. Children Portrait

Mary Hackett. Historical Museum

John Little. Pointed Forms

N. Afon. Landscape

Edwin Dickinson. Villa Gai Logis

Madeleine L’Engle. Veridian Tree

Blanche Lazzell. Still Life

Eve Clendenin. Road to the Sea

Mary Hackett. Interior

Henry Major. Monday Wash
Mab Pfeiffer. Beer Garden

Dorothy Lake Gregory.
Glass

Through The Looking

Grace Pfeiffer. Apprentice Witch

Reeves Euler. Still Life
Walter Edward Parsons.

Higgins’ Pier

Joseph Hirsch. Clam Digger

Ross Moffett. Higging’ Wharf

Grace Clementson Silva.

Vernon Smith. Milkman

Portrait of Alice



21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

e

Bla:nche Lazzell. The Anchor

Lawrence Kupferman. Ominous Day

Maud Ainslie. Figure Composition

Billie Miller. Johnson Street, Provincetown

Jerry Farnsworth. Ernestine Ringling, Trapeze
Artist

Oakley A. Spingler. Still Life

Jane Peterson. Wind Blown Trees
Heinrich Pfeiffer. Pond by the Forest
Hope Voorhees Pfeiffer. Summer Fantasy
Howard Micham. Tropical Submarine
Grace Pfeiffer. Dragon Flies

John Foster. Trap Boats

Lucy L’Engle. Charleston Chimneys
Philip Malicoat. Bay View

Helen Sawyer. Arrangement with Taffeta
Cravat

Ruth Cobb. Kitchen Still Life
Fritz Pfeiffer. Upsurge

Hope Voorhees Pfeiffer. July
Bruce McKain. View of Harbor
Ruth Cobb. Torah

George Yater. Winter Along Shore
Joseph Margulies. Abandoned
Virginia J. Ward. Dawn



44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

/‘.

Abraham Harriton. Fallen Tree
Harry Engel. Onstage

Oscar Gieberich. Mexico

Anne Akers. A Wharf

John Whorf. Bather

Alice C. Bevin. November Storm
Ernest E. Perry. Old Barn

Lucy L’Engle. A Florida Bridge
Marjorie Windust. Abstract Design
Charles L. Heinz. Provincetown Harbor
Ethel B. Lowe. Village by the Sea
Sam Charles. Vue de Gif

Langston Moffett. The Quaint and Progressive

City
William L’Engle. Celestial Rythms
Philip Malicoat. Self Portrait

Evelin Bodfish Bourne. Man and Boat
Angele Myrer. The Fisherman

Jack Markow. Low Tide—Provincetown
LaForce Bailey. Street Scene

Ellen Ravenscroft. Snow on the Heights
Vollian B. Rann. Judith and the Squirrel
Henry Hensche. Still Life

Louise J. Shanks. Fiesta

Cleveland L. Woodward. Portrait of Arthur
Musgrave



68.
69.
70.
T
e

73.
74.
75.
76.
T17.
78.
‘95
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Pasquale Masielle. Tide Out
Arthur F. Musgrave. Labor

Florence Leif. Toys and Landscape

.John McCoy. North Truro’s Fall Quiet {

John Watermulder. The Yellow Boat

LITTLE GALLERY

Gladys Young. The Races

Ruth Appledorn Mead. The New Boat
Virginia Thoms. Parrot’s Paradise
Carum Baroud. Dry Dock

George Yater. Misty Morning

Julius W. Schulein. Dunes

Allen Ullman. Ox-Carts Tilacalpan
John Whorf. Fisherman, Late Afternoon
Mary Lee. Autumn Duneland

Randulph Bye. Spring Thaw

John Whorf. Montemarte, Snow
Harold W. Hamilton. Flores de la Selva
Ada Rayner. Forsythia

Nancy Bowman. Low Ebb

Edgar Corbridge. From the Wharf
Sam Charles. Boothbay Harbor

Allen Ullman. Wind in the Palms

Xavier Gonzalez. Dead Bird
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92.
93.
94.
95.

96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.

108.
109.
110.
Ll
112.
113.

LaForce Bailey.

P

Old Wharf

Randulph Bye. Wagon Wheels

Fay Mowery Moore. Venemous Cones

John C. Phillips.

Mangrove Point

Marguerite Gifford. Brussels

Arthur M. Harned. Summer Shadows

Constance Bigelow. Greek Statues in a Garden

Ada Rayner. Flo
Frank J. Carroll.

Wers

Lake and Dunes

Saul Lishinsky. Quiet Interior

Oscar Weissbuch.
Philip Conrad. T
John Hughes Hall.

Ceremonial Dance
he Current Position

Old Woman

Rosa Lee. 81 Years Old

Arthur S. Laronda. After Rain

Therese M. Schwa

rtz. Pre-Natal

Ben Wolf. Kingsblood Royal

BALCONY

John C. Phillips.

No Vacancy

Nancy Locke Mclvor. Sylvia

John Noble. Schooner

John Noble. Salvage
John Noble. Schooner Deck

Philip Malicoat.

Landscape Drawing



114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.

134.
135.
136.

Lily Converse. Adobe

Irma Cavat. Hill and Harbor No. 2
Warren Sawyer. Paper Flowers
Alice Woods. Black Glove

Alice Woods. Spring Thicket

Fred Harris. Leaves of Grass

Ruth Appeldorn Mead. Menemsha
Martha Hall. Interior No. 2
Marguerite Gifford. The Bush, New Zealand
J. A. Rogers. Jazz Concert

Ronnie Lion. Composition

Wendy Hackett. Swarthmore Local
John Noble. Schooner on the Wind
John Noble. Wreck

Edwin Dickinson. Drawing I

Edwin Dickinson. Drawing II
Edwin Dickinson. Drawing III
Edwin Dickinson. Drawing IV

Lily Converse. Shells

John C. Phillips. Cocktails I

SCULPTURE

William F. Boogar, Jr. End of Race
Harvey S. Weiss. Draped Figure

Irma Cavat. Ceremony



Vo WATER COLORS
by

CHARLES W. HAWTHORNE
HAWTHORNE MEMORIAL GALLERY

1. Chester Cathedral 16. Chateau Amboise
2. Carcassonne 17. Court of the Oranges,
Seville

3. Court of the Myrtles,
the Alhambra 18. North Wind—Mexico

} 4. Chateau Chennonceaux 19. Reflections, Sunny Morning
5. Hot Day, Zaragozza 20. The Viera House
6. The Cirque, Gavarnie 21. Sunlit Rocks, Marblehead

7is 'New Hampshire Lake 22. Mission—the Coming Rain

8. Chateau Chinon 23. Rainy Day, San Antonio

1 9. The Mission 24. St. Jean de Luz No. 3
10. Wells Cathedral 25. Plaza de Locodyer

I 11. Blois 26. Tangiers

:‘_ 12. The Old Mill 27. La Granja

_l 13. The Desert : 28. Salt Marshes, Truro
14. The Mesquite Bush 29. The Library, Carcassone

15. Tangiers, the Town
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542 Commercial Street Provincetown 682

EASTHAM AIR SERVICE

Are you one of the unfortunates who spend a 36-
hour weekend, instead of 46? It’s easy to have.
Fly Bay State Airways. | Transportation to and from
Airport. Eastham Air Service/is part of Bay State
Airways now. Charter J ights anytime—anywhere.

TWIN ENGINE CESSNAS

Boston—25 ‘minutes
Martha’s Vineyard and Nantucket—17 minutes

New York—11/ hours
REASONABLE RATES
RESERVATIONS TWO DAYS IN ADVANCE

See Beautiful Cape Cod by Air
PROVINCETOWN and EASTHAM, MASS.

Provincetown Eastham
295-W Orl. 398-M-1

GINNIE’S GIFT SHOP
C}\:I"GI_Q\E ANTIQUES

Old
Dolls
China
Glass

" —
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THE MAYFLOWER GIFT SHOPS

the Corner Gift Shop
250 Commercial Street

the Provincetown Inn Gift Shop
1 Commercial Street

the Mayflower Gift Shop
317 Commercial Street

1

TARVERS  PACKAGE STORE
FINE DOMESTIC AND IMPORTED LIQUORS

362 Commercial St. Tel. P’town 370

J. A. LOPES y

222 Commercial Street Telephone 611

THE MEN’S SHOP

At the far West End where the road meets the dunes
on Beach Highway

THE MOORS

LUNCHEONS and DINNERS
PQRTUGUESE DINNERS A SPECIALTY \
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HYPHEN \MOUSE

On Provincetown Harbor

EXCELLENT FOOD
RESERVATIONS REQUESTED

Telephone Provincetown 517

For a Delicious Soda ® For Fine Confections

JO’S SODA. SHOP
409 Commercial‘/ treet

Look for the Fro-Joy Sign

HOUSES — For Rent — For Sale

. ‘ S TP
y " 4 » : ::l N v O '.
g ETHEL ARCHER BALL
Telephone 220 556 Commercial Street

B. H. DYER and COMPANY

Complete Line of
HARDWARE ® PAINTS and OILS ® CORDAGE
BLINDS, GLAZED WINDOWS, DOORS, FRAMES
169-173 Commercial Street
Telephone 114
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FRESH NATIV‘iE SEAFOOD OF ALL KINDS

MEET — TREAT — TRADE
AT

BROWNELL’S PHARMACY e

4.~
M

WE DELIVER Telephone 120
Robert A. Welsh Marjorie H. Ferranti
President Ass’'t. Treasurer

Mpyrick C. Young PROVINCETOWN 36

Vice-Pres. and Treas.

SEAMEN’S SAVINGS BANK , | —

Incorporated 1851
PROVINCETOWN, MASS.
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PROVINCETOWN INN

PROVINCETOWN, MASS. /
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/" TOWN CRIER SHOP

Miller<and Co., Lae:, Props.

THE LARGEST STOCK OF GIFTS AND
SOUVENIRS ON CAPE COD

Jewelry — Stationery — Cards

COME IN AND BROWSE AROUND

BRING YOUR PRESCRIPTIONS TO

ADAMS PHARMACY

254 Commercial Street
QUICK SERVICE

Complete line of drugs and cosmetics

o
Soda Fountain
THE FRIENDLY DRUG STORE
EAST HARBOR £k

COTTAGES ON CAPE COD BAY

Seven Cape Cod Cottages overlooking the dunes and
Cape Cod Bay. Short distance from Provincetown, first
landing place of the Pilgrims.

BEACH POINT PROVINCETOWN, MASS.




’ AI'P.O

The Delightfully Different Restaurant

& BONNIE DOONE GRILLE
i - BRUNCH LUNCHEON DINNER
STEAK — LOBSTERS 4
Ample Parking Space

35 Bradford St. Provincetown, Mass.

The Pilgrims would have stayed in Provincetown if

DELFT HAVEN

had been here in 1620. Before you decide to stop for
the night—or a week—or longer see these little homes
designed in the best New England tradition plus the
latest modern conveniences. Steam heated for year
around comfort. Cottages you will love @ far West

End. 2

EVERYTHING FOR THE FISHERMAN AND BUILDER

LANDS END MARINE SUPPLY, INC.
e

Provincetown, Mass.

Tel. 784-785




D

THE

COLONIAL INN

PROVINCETOWN, MASS.

Phone 296

~

£
~HIGGINS LUMBER COMPANY, INC.
PERSONAL SERVICE YARD

Conwell Street

Phone Provincetown 150




SINNY —  THE B. H. PAIGE GIFT SHOP
GIFTS — SOUVENIRS 2

Provincetown, Mass.

TO OUR PATRONS

This program, with its many and varied adver-
tisements is a convenient business directory of

our local merchants, including also the leading

f}' hotels, restaurants, gift and art shops, tea
? 3 rooms, etc. Patronize them with the assurance
| “))‘ A
| ¥ of reliable merchandise, consistent prices and

fair treatment.

-

THE PROVINCETOWN ART
ASSOCIATION, Inc.

MATCHED TOILETRIES - - - -

5 from Romantic Cape Cod
3 Bayberry Mist for HER
Bayberry Mister for HIM

Send for illustrated folder CC for this
and other products

Cape Cod Products, North Truro, Cape Cod, Mass.
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- SPECIAL EXHIBITIONS

of paintings by

CHARLES W. HAWTHORNE

in the

MEMORIAL GALLERY

During July

LANDSCAPE IN WATER COLOR

During August

MAJOR PORTRAITS AND FIGURE PIECES

MOST WORKS ARE LOANS FROM LEADING
MUSEUMS AND PRIVATE COLLECTIONS

Provincetown Art Association

P



